
270˚

Std. 90˚

0˚180˚

BILH

BILS

BILO

BILR

BIL_

BILH "G" =

+ 1.0(P - 1.0)
2
 + (W - 1.0)

2

P
2
 + W

2BILS "G" =

100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Min.
"W"

4.5
5.0
6.5
8.0

11.0
12.5

4.5
5.0
6.5
8.0

11.0
12.5

4.5
5.0
6.5
8.0

11.0
12.5

10.1
13.1
16.1
20.1
25.1
32.1

Max.
"G"
22.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
45.0
50.0

22.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
45.0
50.0

22.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
45.0
50.0

22.0
32.0
38.0
38.0
45.0
50.0

90
90
90
90
90
90

90

90
90
90
90
90
90

90

90
90
90
90
90
90

90

90
90
90
90
90
90
90

80
80
80
80
80
80

80

80
80
80
80
80
80

80

80
80
80
80
80
80

80

80
80
80
80
80
80
80

71
71
71
71
71

71

71
71
71
71
71

71

71
71
71
71
71

71

71
71
71
71
71
71

10
13
16
20
25
32

"D"

10
13
16
20
25
32

"D"

10
13
16
20
25
32

"D"

"D"

10
13
16
20
25
32

BILH
BILH
BILH
BILH
BILH
BILH

Type

BILS
BILS
BILS
BILS
BILS
BILS

Type

BILO
BILO
BILO
BILO
BILO
BILO

Type

BILR
BILR
BILR
BILR
BILR
BILR

P
± 0.01

W
± 0.01

P & W  to D 0.02

P
± 0.01

R  0.50
± 0.01

G

W
± 0.01

P & W  to D 0.02

P
± 0.01

G

W
± 0.01

P & W  to D 0.02

P  to D 0.01

P
+0.01
-0.00

SBR

R 3

+1.5
- 0.0

g5
D

L
+0.5
-0.0

M2, R/c 60-63 triple tempered

Ordering Example:
 (9) BILR 25-25-90 M2 P32.4

  Angle from 0 °
90°  IS FURNISHED IF NOT SPECIFIED.

(Example)

Ball Seat Location shown in Die Position

Overall Length “L”
Type

 Point
Range
“SBR”

“SBR”

“SBR”

“SBR”

16
20
25
25
25
32

16
20
25
25
25
32

16
20
25
25
25
32

16
20
25
25
25
32

nverted  ight-Dutyall-LockB I L

Min.
"W"

Max.
"G"

Min.
"W"

Max.
" P "

Min.
" P "

Max.
" P "

=
=

=

O
S

H

=R
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